MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	Q77611
110 D 1 12 D 1 0 1 1 1 0 - 12 7 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
$(\text{Rev. }10/02) \ 1/-13.63 \ 102605$	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Satoru WATANABE	HITACHI UNISIA AUTOMOTIVE, LTD.
Toru MASHIMO	1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi,
	Kanagawa 243-8510
	Japan
	Td
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7 28 7
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	192
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ö 💻
☐ Other	
	_
Execution Date: October 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	106087
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: October 31, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Not Yet Assigned	Not Yet Assigned
A 4414111	Table 10 Table 17 Table 10 T
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached?
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
9/2003 DBYRNE 00000183 10706087	19-4880
G:8021 40.00 BP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	7,5 3,400
h. J. Can	November 13, 2003
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No.	Date
	-
Total number of pages including cov	over sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
	S. Patent and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450
Alexandr	lria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014701 FRAME: 0528

POSJEX010US

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

	•
name and address of assignee	HITACHI UNISIA AUTOMOTIVE, LTD. 1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 243-8510 Japan
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to
title of invention	GAS-TIGHTNESS DIAGNOSING APPARATUS FOR A FUEL TANK WITH AN EVAPORATIVE EMISSION PURGE SYSTEM
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application
check one	(X) executed concurrently herewith () executed on () Serial No Filed
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensi
names and signatures of	Satoru Watanake date 10/31/2003 Toru Mashimo date 10/31/2003 Name: Satoru Watanabe Name: Toru Mashimo
inventors	datedate

Name:

Name:

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014701 FRAME: 0529